
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation 
California Correctional Health Care Services - Headquarters 

Last Updated: 03/14/2025

Physical Address 
8280 Longleaf Drive 
Elk Grove, CA 95758 

Mailing Address 
8280 Longleaf Drive 
Bldg D Ste 101 
Elk Grove, CA  95758 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 691-6065 

Fax 
(916) 691-5769 

For SCO Use Only 
m_CCHCSHQHRQuestions@cdcr.ca.gov 

Agency Codes 
042, 064, 065 

For OPF review and A01 checks request 
m_CCHCSHQHRQuestions@cdcr.ca.gov 

Associate Director – C & P and TBS 
Garret Aquino (916) 691-2187 garret.aquino@cdcr.ca.gov 

Chief – Classification & Pay 
Vacant 

Chief – Transactions and Benefits Services 
Maxine Freeman (916) 691-2587 maxine.freeman@cdcr.ca.gov 

Staff Services Manager II 
Vacant 

WCRS – Staff Services Manager II 
Nichole Kershaw (916) 691-1940 nichole.kershaw@cdcr.ca.gov 

Staff Services Manager I 
Mariam Cielo (916) 691-6127 mariam.cielo@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor II 
Sherron Johnson (916) 691-6674 sherron.johnson@cdcr.ca.gov 
Deanna McGaskey (916) 691-3097 deanna.mcgaskey@cdcr.ca.gov 
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California Personnel Office Directory 
 
Classification and Pay 
Larissa Esquivel, SSM II (916) 691-3365 larissa.esquivel@cdcr.ca.gov 
Tyra Gilmer, SSM II (916) 691-3494 tyra.gilmer@cdcr.ca.gov 
Kirsten Harp, SSM I (916) 691-6140 kirsten.harp@cdcr.ca.gov 
Elizabeth Sabala, SSM I (916) 691-3203 elizabeth.sabala@cdcr.ca.gov 

Senior Personnel Specialist 
Edwina Pennington (916) 691-0219 edwina.pennington@cdcr.ca.gov 
Angela Ritchie (916) 691-3483 angela.ritchie@cdcr.ca.gov 
Jenny Tran (916) 691-4829 jenny.tran@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Keeyna Autar (916) 691-2596 keeyna.autar@cdcr.ca.gov 
Traci Camarena (916) 691-0375 traci.camarena@cdcr.ca.gov 
T’Nikka Dowell (916) 691-0984 tnikka.dowell@cdcr.ca.gov 
Erika Edwards (916) 691-4938 erika.edwards@cdcr.ca.gov 
Mitiana Jones (916) 691-2396 mitiana.jones@cdcr.ca.gov 
Yogita Kishore (916) 691-6108 yogita.kishore@cdcr.ca.gov 
Judith Lee (916) 691-3346 judith.lee@cdcr.ca.gov 
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